2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey
How Well Do Faculty in the Major Department

All Respondents

Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N| % | N | % N | % N % N % Mean
Set High Expectations 14|08| 82| 44| 763|412| 995| 53.7 1,758 94.8 35
Respect Diversity 46|25|270|14.6| 897|484 | 639| 345 1,536 82.9 31
Promote Active L earning 38(21|228|123| 812|438 775| 418 1,587 85.6 33
Encourage I nteraction 68(3.7|353|19.1| 766|41.4| 664| 359 1,430 77.3 31
Provide Freguent Feedback | 30|1.6|331|17.9| 954|515| 538| 29.0 1,492 80.5 31
Time Devoted to Coursework | 14| 0.8 | 153| 83| 857|46.2| 829| 44.7 1,686 91.0 33
Cooperative Learning 43]23|302|16.3| 815(441| 690| 37.3 1,505 81.4 32
Care About Your Success | 60(3.2|271(14.7| 791|428| 725| 39.3 1,516 82.1 32
Overall Evaluation 1709|129 7.0|1004|54.2| 702| 37.9 1,706 92.1 33




Help Outside the Classroom: Academic Advising in the Major

2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N[ % | N|%|N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Accessto Advisor 67| 36| 92]4.9|380|20.4|744|400 576 31.0 1,320 73.7 3.0
Time with Advisor 84| 45|166|8.9|453|24.4|702|37.8| 454 | 24.4 1,156 65.1 2.8
Accurate Information | 43| 2.3|134|7.2|410|22.1|683|36.7| 589 317 1,272 70.0 3.0
Knowledge of Policies| 72| 3.9|114| 6.1 | 445|24.0| 817|440, 409| 22.0 1,226 68.7 2.9
Advising Overall 46| 25|117|6.3|457| 246|841 |453| 397| 214 1,238 68.3 2.8




2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Library Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N % N | % N |% N|% | N % N % M ean
Hoursof Operation | 40| 22| 25|13 /123 /6.6|718|38.7| 950| 51.2 1,668 91.9 34
Staff Responsiveness | 175| 9.4 | 11 0.6 | 140 | 7.5|800 | 43.1| 730| 39.3 1,530 91.0 33
Data Base Access 70 38| 11|06| 86|4.6|686|37.0| 1002| 54.0 1,688 94.6 35
Library Overall 31| 17| 3|0.2| 45|24|806|435| 970| 52.3 1,776 97.4 35




2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Technology Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N % | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Accessto I nternet 19| 10| 8/04| 59| 3.2|494|26.6| 1278| 68.8 1,772 96.4 37
Hoursof Operation | 66| 36| 30 1.6 169 | 9.1|793|42.7| 799| 43.0 1,592 88.9 33
Facilities 33| 1.8|10|05|109| 59|749|403| 956| 515 1,705 93.5 35
Trained Staff 186|10.0| 43| 2.3 (253 | 13.6|828|44.7| 544| 29.3 1,372 82.3 31
Training Classes | 957 |51.6| 50| 2.7 |232|125|420|226| 196| 10.6 616 68.6 2.8
Technology Overall | 25| 1.3| 8|04 | 82| 44|976|526| 763| 41.2 1,739 95.1 34




2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Career Related Services

All Respondents

Do Not

Know | Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% [N[% | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Opportunity for Career Assistance | 299 | 16.1 | 46| 2.5|238|12.8| 759 | 40.9| 514| 27.7 1,273 81.8 31
Accurate Information 274 |14.8| 52| 28|29 | 159|724 | 39.0| 511| 275 1,235 78.0 31
Career Options 203 |15.8| 51|27 |250| 135|769 | 41.5| 492| 265 1,261 80.7 31
Available Technology 239|129 27|15|199|10.7| 756 | 40.7| 635| 34.2 1,391 86.0 32
Services Overall 229|12.3| 36|1.9|242|13.0| 850|458 | 498| 26.8 1,348 82.9 31




2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey
Help Outside the Classroom: Employment Search Assistance

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N|% |[N|%|N|% N|% | N % N % M ean
Resume Preparation 526 |28.3| 41|2.2|202|10.9|608|32.7| 482| 259 1,090 81.8 31
Interview Skills 738|39.8| 36|1.9(229|12.3|553|29.8| 300| 16.2 853 76.3 3.0
Access to Job Opportunities 374|20.2| 47|25|243|13.1|703|37.9| 488| 26.3 1,191 80.4 31
Employment Search Assistance Overall | 378 | 20.4| 35| 1.9 | 255| 13.7 | 758 | 40.9| 429| 23.1 1,187 80.4 31




2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey

Carolina's Contribution to Development in Specific Areas

All Respondents

DoNot | Not At | Vey Very Very

Know All Little | Somewhat Much Much/Somewhat

N | % | N|%|N| % N % N | % N % Mean
Writing Skills 2/01| 21|11|111| 60| 625| 33.6|1099 |59.1 1,724 92.9 35
Listening Skills 2| 01| 28|15|142| 76| 857| 46.1| 829|44.6 1,686 90.8 33
Speaking Skills 1/01| 27|15|192|10.3| 807| 435| 830|447 1,637 88.2 33
Comprehension 1/01| 11|06| 70| 3.8| 692| 37.3|1083|58.3 1,775 95.6 35
M athematics Skills 39|21|163|88|496|26.7| 785| 423| 373|20.1 1,158 63.7 2.8
Scientific Method 54| 29| 90|4.8|293|158| 713| 384| 708|38.1 1,421 78.8 31
Analytic Skills 19| 10| 18(10| 52| 28| 560| 30.2]|1207|65.0 1,767 96.2 3.6
Computer Skills 11|/ 06| 60(32|215|11.6| 759| 409 | 812|437 1,571 85.1 33
Being a Team Player 8| 04| 37|20|140| 75| 724| 39.0 947|510 1,671 90.4 34
Respect for Diversity 15/ 08| 32(17|124| 67| 583| 314|1103|59.4 1,686 91.5 35
Acting Ethically 35| 19| 52|28|165| 89| 746| 40.2| 858|46.2 1,604 88.1 33
Appreciating Racial Equity | 40| 22| 55|3.0(152| 82| 644| 34.7| 965|520 1,609 88.6 34
Appreciating Gender Equity | 40| 22| 6535|165 89| 664| 358 923|49.7 1,587 87.3 33
Personal Growth 10/ 05| 10(05| 38| 20, 392| 21.1)|1408|75.8 1,800 97.4 37




2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey
Participation in Co-op or Other Field Experience
All Respondents

Did major include
field experience?

No Yes
N | % | N | %
1204 | 65.2 | 643 | 34.8




Evalution of Co-op or Other Field Experience

2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents
Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N|% [N|[% | N | % N % N % Mean
7111|33|52|170| 26.8| 425| 66.9 595 93.7 3.6




Other Offices That Serve Students: Evaluation of Service Area

2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N | % | N | % | N|% | N|% N % N % Mean
Registration 43| 23|1829.8|526|283|771|415| 338| 182 1,109 61.0 2.7
Fin. Aid Award 917 |49.3| 40|22|187|10.1|426|229| 290| 15.6 716 75.9 3.0
Fin. Aid Dish. 958 |51.5| 33|1.8|161| 8.7|435|234| 273| 147 708 78.5 31
Food Service 313|16.8| 60|3.2|350|18.8|869|46.7| 268| 14.4 1,137 735 2.9
Health Services 269 | 14.5| 147 | 7.9|374|20.1|699|37.6| 371| 19.9 1,070 67.3 2.8
Counseling 1268 |68.2| 47|25|124| 6.7|291|156| 130| 7.0 421 71.1 2.9
Business Services 368 |19.8| 33|1.8|201|10.8|895|481| 363| 195 1,258 84.3 31
ResidenceLife 873|469| 36|19|187|10.1|552|29.7| 212| 114 764 77.4 3.0
Recr eation 238|128| 11|06| 85| 4.6|568|305| 958| 515 1,526 94.1 35
Community Service| 379|20.4| 2413|161 87|590|317| 706| 38.0 1,296 87.5 33
L eader ship Skills 243|13.1| 25|1.3|213|11.5|706|38.0| 673| 36.2 1,379 85.3 33
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2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey
Other Offices That Serve Students. Evaluation of Staff Responsiveness

All Respondents

Do Not

Know Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good

N [ % | N|[% | N|[% | N|% N % N % Mean
Registration 537 |289| 71(3.8|341|183|662|356| 249| 134 911 68.9 2.8
Fin. Aid Award | 1347 |724| 8|04| 62| 33|275|148| 168 9.0 443 86.4 32
Fin. Aid Dish. 1034 | 55.6| 25|1.3|121| 6.5|422|22.7| 258 13.9 680 31
Food Service 448 | 24.1| 52|28(300|16.1|730|39.2| 330| 17.7 1,060 75.1 2.9
Health Services | 368|19.8|102|55|312|16.8|668|359| 410| 220 1,078 72.3 2.9
Counseling 1324 | 71.2| 31|1.7|112| 6.0|247|133| 146 7.8 393 73.3 2.9
Business Services| 545|29.3| 26|1.4|180| 9.7|786|423| 323| 174 1,109 84.3 31
Residence Life 961 |51.7| 33(18|164| 88|517|27.8| 185 99 702 78.1 2.9
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2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey
Overall Quality of the Educational Experience at Carolina

All Respondents
Poor Fair Good Excellent | Excellent/Good
N|% [N | % | N|% N % N % Mean
Intellectual Environment | 19| 1.1| 11|06 |871|49.6| 856| 48.7 1,727 98.3 35
Instruction in Major 26|14|110|59|621|33.4| 1100| 59.2 1,721 92.7 35
Instruction Overall 15/0.8|163|8.8|977|528| 694| 375 1,671 90.4 33
Overall Education 8/04| 55|3.0|635|34.6| 1136| 619 1,771 96.6 3.6
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2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey

Other Conclusions
All Respondents

No

Not
Sure

Yes

N | %

Would Recommend to a Friend

47125

81|44

1727 | 93.1

Would Choose This Institution Again

111 | 6.0

170 9.2

1569 | 84.8
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2003-2004 Graduating Senior Survey

Plans Following Graduation

All Respondents
Not

Graduate Take seeking
Do not Have Continue school more job/Not Enter
know | accepted | incurrent | Graduate | PT/Working UG Still seeking | seeking | military
yet job position | school FT PT courses | employment work service | Other
N | % | N | % N % N % N % N | % N % N|% | N|%|N|%
222119| 390| 21.0| 42| 23| 497| 267 37 20| 22| 12 461| 248| 33| 18| 31| 17|123| 6.6
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